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APPROVED:
                                                                                                                                                           
PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES DIRECTOR                              DATE

                                                                                                                                                           
CITY ENGINEER DATE

                                                                                                                                                           
CIVIL PLAN REVIEW MANAGER DATE

                                                                                                                                                           
MARICOPA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL DATE
SERVICE DEPARTMENT (RWR-24-00005)

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE "AS-BUILT" INFORMATION AS SHOWN HEREON WAS MADE
UNDER MY SUPERVISION, OR AS NOTED, AND IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR  PRINTED NAME        DATE
FIRM NAME

REGISTRATION NO. EXPIRATION DATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE "AS-BUILT" INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON SATISFIES THE
INTENT OF THE DESIGN.

REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEER REGISTRATION NO: DATE
FIRM NAME

REGISTRATION NO. EXPIRATION DATE
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VICE MAYOR

MAYOR
KEVIN HARTKE

OD HARRIS

CHRISTINE ELLIS
MATT ORLANDO

MARK STEWART
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215 EAST BUFFALO STREET
CHANDLER, AZ 85225

UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

PHONE NO. (480) 782 - 3000

VICINITY MAP

THIS PROJECT
QUEEN CREEK RD.,
HAMILTON ST.,
RYAND RD., WEST
OF MCQUEEN RD.BENCHMARK:

CITY OF CHANDLER
DATE: AUGUST 2024

RECLAIMED WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN

RECLAIMED WATER CONVEYANCE
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

LOCATION FOR AS-BUILT INDEXING:
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SURVEY CONTROL POINT TABLE

POINT #

100

101

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

120

150

151

200

201

202

203

ELEVATION

1230.04

1217.37

1219.12

1215.00

1219.38

1227.25

1219.98

1217.39

1221.49

1221.71

1220.44

1223.39

1224.41

1215.43

1223.56

1228.77

1240.96

1229.78

NORTHING

826355.72

822628.57

825648.88

825560.90

825610.59

825660.33

822960.97

828256.47

825765.52

825831.05

825848.31

828306.74

827029.53

823023.10

828306.63

823012.62

823099.00

817693.36

EASTING

730963.32

724357.07

725455.67

722995.30

725633.92

728274.09

725652.34

725615.51

725786.83

725778.39

725690.93

728259.58

727521.27

722952.86

728259.56

728569.01

733582.47

728341.34

DESCRIPTION

NGS DU2364

NGS DU2361

SET 1/2" RB W/TRAV CAP

3" BCF COC

3" BCH COC

3" BCH COC

3" BCH COC

3" BCH COC

SET SPK

SET SPK

X IN CONC

3" BCH COC 1.0' DN

3" BCH COC BM

3" BCF COC BM 43A

3" BCH COC

3" BCF COC

3" BCH COC

3" BCH COC

The horizontal datum for this survey is based on information obtained from the National Geodetic Survey (NGS)
website “www.ngs.noaa.gov”, on 09/22/2016.

Projection: Arizona Central (202) Zone, NAD 83, (Epoch 2010)
Datum: GRS-80
Units: International Feet
Geoid Model: 12A

Control point: N 522
PID: DU2364
Latitude: N33°16'17.68783"
Longitude: W111°48'55.29162"
Ellipsoid Height: 345.003 (Meters)
Description: The station is located at the Chandler Municipal Airport, on the east DU2364' side of Airport
Boulevard, on the north side of the parking lot 0.2 kilometers (0.10 miles) south from Ryan Road.  Ownership -
City of Chandler.  The mark is outside of the airport perimeter fence.  Airport manager is Greg Chenoweth, 2380
South Stinson Way, Chandler, Arizona 85249, phone 602-786-2370. To reach from the junction of Interstate 10
(Exit 164), State Highway 347 (Maricopa Road) and Queen Creek Road on the south side of Chandler, go east
on Queen Creek Road for 12.1 kilometers (7.50 miles) passing State Highway 87 (Arizona Avenue) at 10.3
kilometers (6.40 miles) to Airport Boulevard on left.  Turn left and go northerly for 1.3 kilometers (0.80 miles) to
the northerly parking lot entrance on right which is 0.2 kilometers (0.10 miles) south from Ryan Road and the
station ahead on right. The mark is the punch at top center of an un-sleeved stainless steel rod driven to DU2364'
refusal at a record depth of 6.0 meters (19.7 feet) recessed 12 centimeters below ground level encased in a 12.7
centimeters (5 inches) diameter pvc pipe with NGS logo cap surrounded with concrete.  The concrete and logo
cap are flush with the ground.

Modified to ground at (grid) N: 825660.108, E: 728274.060, using a scale factor of 1.0001529671.

Horizontal adjustment: None
Horizontal rotation: None

The vertical datum for this survey is based on City of Chandler Benchmark 40A, a City of Chandler brass cap in
handhole at the intersection of Tumbleweed Park Road and Pioneer Parkway, 1300 feet south of Germann Road and
700 feet west of McQueen Road, having an elevation of 1224.41, City of Chandler NAVD88 datum.

SURVEY CONTROL DATA

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED UNDER MY DIRECTION DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE 2023, AND IS TRUE
AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

BRIAN J. DIEHL, RLS
WOOD, PATEL & ASSOCIATES, INC.
1630 SOUTH STAPLEY DRIVE - SUITE 219
MESA, ARIZONA  85204
(480) 834-3300
SURVEYOR@WOODPATEL.COM
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